
FEBRUARY
Asheville NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation (inches) Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over: 4.13 Carry Over:  2336  Carry Over:  0
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 50.3 29.1 39.7 0.12 0.12 4.25 25 25 2361 0 0 0

2 50.5 29.2 39.8 0.13 0.25 4.38 25 50 2386 0 0 0

3 50.6 29.3 40 0.13 0.38 4.51 25 75 2411 0 0 0

4 50.8 29.4 40.1 0.13 0.51 4.64 25 100 2436 0 0 0

5 51 29.6 40.3 0.12 0.63 4.76 25 125 2461 0 0 0

6 51.2 29.7 40.5 0.13 0.76 4.89 24 149 2485 0 0 0

7 51.4 29.9 40.6 0.12 0.88 5.01 24 173 2509 0 0 0

8 51.6 30 40.8 0.12 1 5.13 24 197 2533 0 0 0

9 51.8 30.2 41 0.12 1.12 5.25 24 221 2557 0 0 0

10 52 30.3 41.1 0.12 1.24 5.37 24 245 2581 0 0 0

11 52.2 30.5 41.3 0.13 1.37 5.5 24 269 2605 0 0 0

12 52.4 30.7 41.5 0.12 1.49 5.62 24 293 2629 0 0 0

13 52.6 30.8 41.7 0.13 1.62 5.75 23 316 2652 0 0 0

14 52.8 31 41.9 0.12 1.74 5.87 23 339 2675 0 0 0

15 53 31.2 42.1 0.13 1.87 6 23 362 2698 0 0 0

16 53.2 31.4 42.3 0.13 2 6.13 23 385 2721 0 0 0

17 53.4 31.6 42.5 0.13 2.13 6.26 22 407 2743 0 0 0

18 53.6 31.7 42.7 0.12 2.25 6.38 22 429 2765 0 0 0

19 53.8 31.9 42.9 0.12 2.37 6.5 22 451 2787 0 0 0

20 54 32.1 43.1 0.12 2.49 6.62 22 473 2809 0 0 0

21 54.2 32.3 43.3 0.12 2.61 6.74 22 495 2831 0 0 0

22 54.4 32.5 43.5 0.12 2.73 6.86 22 517 2853 0 0 0

23 54.6 32.7 43.7 0.12 2.85 6.98 21 538 2874 0 0 0

24 54.8 32.9 43.9 0.13 2.98 7.11 21 559 2895 0 0 0

25 55 33.1 44.1 0.12 3.1 7.23 21 580 2916 0 0 0

26 55.2 33.3 44.3 0.12 3.22 7.35 21 601 2937 0 0 0

27 55.5 33.5 44.5 0.12 3.34 7.47 20 621 2957 0 0 0

28 55.7 33.7 44.7 0.12 3.46 7.59 20 641 2977 0 0 0

29 55.8 33.8 44.8 M M M 20 661 2997 0 0 0

All 52.9 31.2 42.1 3.46 7.59 643 2979 0 0

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


